
System Model: WYS0009AMFI17RD Indoor Unit Model: WS009AMFI17HLD
System Code： 22022010003693 Indoor Code: 22022011004199

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Panel assembly 1.0 12122000001157 35

2 Filter 2.0 12100204000479 8

3 Indicator board assembly of Split Unit 1.0 17222000002878 17

3.1 Display Panel Subassembly(Sticker) 1.0 17122000006953 12

4 E-Parts Cover Plate 1.0 12122000006755 3

5 frame assembly 1.0 12122000001894 57

5.1 Screw Cap 1.0 12122000008242 0

6 Right Cover Plate of Chassis 1.0 12122000004587 1

8 Wind Guide Assembly 1.0 12122000008055 10

9 Evaporator assembly Gas valve assembly 1.0 15822000000204 242

10 Motor Bearing Cover 1.0 12122000005540 4

11 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 11002015000031 223

12 Bearing sleeve 1.0 12122000000350 1

13 Bearing pedestal 1.0 12622000000006 1

14 Cross-flow window rotor 1.0 12100102000070 48

16 Chassis assembly 1.0 12122000012359 108

16.1 stepper motor 1.0 11002010000143 11

16.3 Louver Assembly 1.0 12122000000039 2

16.4 Left cover of chassis 1.0 12122000010098 1

17 Pipe clamp board 1.0 12122000012943 2

18 Installation Plate 1.0 12222000000018 15

19 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009830 168

19.1 Upper Cover Board of Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004577 2

19.2 Left Side Plate of Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004639 6

19.3 Right Side Plate of E-Parts Box 1.0 12122000004632 9

19.4 Indoor main control board assembly 1.0 17122000019356 124

19.5 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000085 4

19.6 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000322 4

19.7 Wire holder 1.0 17400401000006 7

20 Electrical Control Box Cover 1.0 12122000005020 1

21 Remote Controller 1.0 17317000001294 24

22 Seal 1.0 12600701000039 0

23 Extend Water Pipe 1.0 12100509000061 1

28 Drain Hose 1.0 12100501000032 4

40 Filter net of cold catalyst 1.0 12100204000685 1

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000010 4

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000016 3

53 Kit of Screw Accessories 1.0 12011600000015 1

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

110~120 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS009AMFI17RD Outoor Unit Model: YN009AMFI17RPD
System Code： 22022010003693 Outdoor Code: 22022016005199

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000039 4

2 Condenser Assembly 1.0 15822000003596 253

3 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000136 5

4 Parts fn Right Side Plate 1.0 12222000006249 20

5 Big handle 1.0 12222000005102 5

6 Water Collecting Cover 1.0 12122000007150 5

7 Chassis assembly 1.0 12222000004427 37

8 Front panel 1.0 12222000004842 58

9 Air Outlet Guard 1.0 12222000001880 22

10 Axial fan 1.0 12100105000057 37

11 Single+phase+asynchronous+motor 1.0 11002012009440 111

12 Supporter assembly of fan motor 1.0 12222000004184 9

13 Left supporter 1.0 12222000006244 15

14 Top cover assembly 1.0 12222000006246 28

15 Partition board assembly 1.0 12222000004425 13

16 Reactor 1.0 17400306000019 55

17 4-Ways valve assembly 1.0 15422000005174 220

17.1 Low Pressure Valve 1.0 15500204000021 29

17.2 4-Ways valve 1.0 15500216000341 94

17.3 Installing plate for valves 2.0 12222000002571 5

18 High-Voltage valve Assembly 1.0 15422000004812 37

18.1 Liquid valve 1.0 15500208000028 19

19 Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor 1.0 11103020000034 648

20 Discharge temperature sensor assembly 1.0 11201007000005 10

21 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009831 494

21.1 Electric Installing Box Cover 1.0 12222000001455 6

21.2 Outdoor power board assembly 1.0 17122000019358 441

21.3 Installation board for E-parts 1.0 12122000006913 7

21.5 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 1.0 12222000001311 12

22 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000010 4

22 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000016 3

25 Rear Net 1.0 12222000003986 24

26 Clamp of front net 6.0 12122000006844 0

27 Compressor Capacitor(Round) 1.0 17400103000052 25

28 Capacitor Clamp 1.0 12200203000019 0

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

110~120 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS0012AMFI17RD Indoor Unit Model: WS012AMFI17HLD
System Code： 22022010003692 Indoor Code: 22022011004198

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Panel assembly 1.0 12122000001521 44

2 Filter 2.0 12100204000522 7

3 Indicator board assembly of Split Unit 1.0 17222000002878 17

3.1 Display Panel Subassembly(Sticker) 1.0 17122000006953 12

4 E-Parts Cover Plate 1.0 12122000006755 3

5 frame assembly 1.0 12122000001726 64

5.1 Screw Cap 1.0 12122000009477 0

6 Right Cover Plate of Chassis 1.0 12122000004587 1

8 Wind Guide Assembly 1.0 12122000005815 12

9 Evaporator assembly 1.0 15822000003601 271

10 Motor Bearing Cover 1.0 12122000005540 4

11 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 11002015000031 223

12 Bearing sleeve 1.0 12122000000350 1

13 Bearing pedestal 1.0 12622000000006 1

14 Cross-flow Window Rotor. 1.0 12100102000044 42

16 Chassis assembly 1.0 12122000011818 129

16.1 stepper motor 1.0 11002010000143 11

16.3 Louver Assembly 1.0 12122000000038 4

16.4 Left cover of chassis 1.0 12122000010098 1

17 Pipe clamp board 1.0 12122000012943 2

18 Installation Plate 1.0 12222000000018 15

19 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009828 164

19.1 Upper Cover Board of Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004577 2

19.2 Left Side Plate of Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004639 6

19.3 Right Side Plate of E-Parts Box 1.0 12122000004632 9

19.4 Indoor main control board assembly 1.0 17122000019350 120

19.5 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000085 4

19.6 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000322 4

19.7 Wire holder 1.0 17400401000006 7

20 Electrical Control Box Cover 1.0 12122000005020 1

21 Remote Controller 1.0 17317000001294 24

22 Seal 1.0 12600701000039 0

23 Extend Water Pipe 1.0 12100509000061 1

28 Drain Hose 1.0 12100501000032 4

40 Filter net of cold catalyst 1.0 12100204000685 1

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000012 6

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000016 3

53 Kit of Screw Accessories 1.0 12011600000015 1

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

110~120 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS012AMFI17RD Outoor Unit Model: YN012AMFI17RPD
System Code： 22022010003692 Outdoor Code: 22022016005159

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000039 4

2 Condenser Assembly 1.0 15822000003518 429

3 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000136 5

4 Parts fn Right Side Plate 1.0 12222000006249 20

5 Big handle 1.0 12222000005102 5

6 Water Collecting Cover 1.0 12122000007150 5

7 Chassis assembly 1.0 12222000004427 37

8 Front panel 1.0 12222000004842 58

9 Air Outlet Guard 1.0 12222000001880 22

10 Axial fan 1.0 12100105000057 37

11 Single+phase+asynchronous+motor 1.0 11002012009440 111

12 Supporter assembly of fan motor 1.0 12222000004185 9

13 Left supporter 1.0 12222000006244 15

14 Top cover assembly 1.0 12222000006246 28

15 Partition board assembly 1.0 12222000004425 13

16 Reactor 1.0 17400306000019 55

17 4-Ways valve assembly 1.0 15422000005212 190

17.1 Low Pressure Valve 1.0 15500204000058 33

17.2 4-Ways valve 1.0 15500216000341 94

17.3 Installing plate for valves 1.0 12222000002571 5

18 High-Voltage valve Assembly 1.0 15422000004816 38

18.1 Liquid valve 1.0 15500208000028 19

19 Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor 1.0 11103020000034 648

20 Discharge temperature sensor assembly 1.0 11201007000005 10

21 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009829 494

21.1 Electric Installing Box Cover 1.0 12222000001455 6

21.2 Outdoor power board assembly 1.0 17122000019353 441

21.3 Installation board for E-parts 1.0 12122000006913 7

21.5 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 1.0 12222000001311 12

22 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000016 3

22 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000012 6

25 Rear Net 1.0 12222000003986 24

26 Clamp of front net 6.0 12122000006844 0

27 Compressor Capacitor(Round) 1.0 17400103000052 25

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

110~120 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS009GMFI17RD Indoor Unit Model: WS009GMFI17HLD
System Code： 22022010003536 Indoor Code: 22022011004062

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Panel assembly 1.0 12122000001157 35

2 Filter 2.0 12100204000479 8

3 Indicator board assembly of Split Unit 1.0 17222000002878 17

3.1 Display Panel Subassembly(Sticker) 1.0 17122000006953 12

4 E-Parts Cover Plate 1.0 12122000006755 3

5 frame assembly 1.0 12122000001894 57

5.1 Screw Cap 1.0 12122000008242 0

6 Right Cover Plate of Chassis 1.0 12122000004587 1

8 Wind Guide Assembly 1.0 12122000008055 10

9 Evaporator assembly Gas valve assembly 1.0 15822000000204 242

10 Motor Bearing Cover 1.0 12122000005540 4

11 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 11002015000248 192

12 Bearing sleeve 1.0 12122000000350 1

13 Bearing pedestal 1.0 12622000000006 1

14 Cross-flow window rotor 1.0 12100102000070 48

16 Chassis assembly 1.0 12122000012359 108

16.1 stepper motor 1.0 11002010000143 11

16.3 Louver Assembly 1.0 12122000000039 2

16.4 Left cover of chassis 1.0 12122000010098 1

17 Pipe clamp board 1.0 12122000012943 2

18 Installation Plate 1.0 12222000000018 15

19 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009269 159

19.1 Upper Cover Board of Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004577 2

19.2 Left Side Plate of Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004639 6

19.3 Right Side Plate of E-Parts Box 1.0 12122000004632 9

19.4 Indoor main control board assembly 1.0 17122000018651 118

19.5 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000085 4

19.6 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000322 4

19.7 Wire holder 1.0 17400401000006 7

20 Electrical Control Box Cover 1.0 12122000005020 1

21 Remote Controller 1.0 17317000001294 24

22 Seal 1.0 12600701000039 0

23 Extend Water Pipe 1.0 12100509000061 1

28 Drain Hose 1.0 12100501000032 4

40 Filter net of cold catalyst 1.0 12100204000685 1

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000010 4

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000016 3

53 Kit of Screw Accessories 1.0 12011600000015 1

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS009GMFI17RD Outoor Unit Model: YN009GMFI17RPD
System Code： 22022010003536 Outdoor Code: 22022016005083

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000039 4

2 Condenser Assembly 1.0 15822000003596 253

3 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000136 5

4 Parts fn Right Side Plate 1.0 12222000006249 20

5 Big handle 1.0 12222000005102 5

6 Water Collecting Cover 1.0 12122000007150 5

7 Chassis assembly 1.0 12222000004427 37

8 Front panel 1.0 12222000004842 58

9 Air Outlet Guard 1.0 12222000001880 22

10 Axial fan 1.0 12100105000057 37

11 Single+phase+asynchronous+motor 1.0 11002012009060 142

12 Supporter assembly of fan motor 1.0 12222000004184 9

13 Left supporter 1.0 12222000006244 15

14 Top cover assembly 1.0 12222000006246 28

15 Partition board assembly 1.0 12222000004425 13

17 4-Ways valve assembly 1.0 15422000004672 200

17.1 Low Pressure Valve 1.0 15500204000021 29

17.2 4-way Valve 1.0 15500216000028 84

17.3 Installing plate for valves 1.0 12222000002571 5

18 High-Voltage valve Assembly 1.0 15422000004812 37

18.1 Liquid valve 1.0 15500208000028 19

19 Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor 1.0 11103020000034 648

20 Discharge temperature sensor assembly 1.0 11201007000005 10

21 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009268 624

21.1 Electric Installing Box Cover 1.0 12222000001455 6

21.2 Outdoor power board assembly 1.0 17122000018648 580

21.3 Installation board for E-parts 1.0 12122000006913 7

21.5 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 1.0 12222000001311 12

22 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000010 4

22 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000016 3

25 Rear Net 1.0 12222000003986 24

26 Clamp of front net 6.0 12122000006844 0

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS012GMFI17RD Indoor Unit Model: WS012GMFI17HLD
System Code： 22022010003535 Indoor Code: 22022011004061

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Panel assembly 1.0 12122000001521 44

2 Filter 2.0 12100204000522 7

3 Indicator board assembly of Split Unit 1.0 17222000002878 17

3.1 Display Panel Subassembly(Sticker) 1.0 17122000006953 12

4 E-Parts Cover Plate 1.0 12122000006755 3

5 frame assembly 1.0 12122000001726 64

5.1 Screw Cap 1.0 12122000009477 0

6 Right Cover Plate of Chassis 1.0 12122000004587 1

8 Wind Guide Assembly 1.0 12122000005815 12

9 Evaporator assembly 1.0 15822000003601 271

10 Motor Bearing Cover 1.0 12122000005540 4

11 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 11002015000248 192

12 Bearing sleeve 1.0 12122000000350 1

13 Bearing pedestal 1.0 12622000000006 1

14 Cross-flow Window Rotor. 1.0 12100102000044 42

16 Chassis assembly 1.0 12122000011818 129

16.1 stepper motor 1.0 11002010000143 11

16.3 Louver Assembly 1.0 12122000000038 4

16.4 Left cover of chassis 1.0 12122000010098 1

17 Pipe clamp board 1.0 12122000012943 2

18 Installation Plate 1.0 12222000000018 15

19 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009273 159

19.1 Upper Cover Board of Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004577 2

19.2 Left Side Plate of Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004639 6

19.3 Right Side Plate of E-Parts Box 1.0 12122000004632 9

19.4 Indoor main control board assembly 1.0 17122000018662 118

19.5 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000085 4

19.6 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000322 4

19.7 Wire holder 1.0 17400401000006 7

20 Electrical Control Box Cover 1.0 12122000005020 1

21 Remote Controller 1.0 17317000001294 24

22 Seal 1.0 12600701000039 0

23 Extend Water Pipe 1.0 12100509000061 1

28 Drain Hose 1.0 12100501000032 4

40 Filter net of cold catalyst 1.0 12100204000685 1

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000012 6

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000016 3

53 Kit of Screw Accessories 1.0 12011600000015 1

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS012GMFI17RD Outoor Unit Model: YN012GMFI17RPD
System Code： 22022010003535 Outdoor Code: 22022016005082

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000039 4

2 Condenser Assembly 1.0 15822000003518 429

3 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000136 5

4 Parts fn Right Side Plate 1.0 12222000006249 20

5 Big handle 1.0 12222000005102 5

6 Water Collecting Cover 1.0 12122000007150 5

7 Chassis assembly 1.0 12222000004427 37

8 Front panel 1.0 12222000004842 58

9 Air Outlet Guard 1.0 12222000001880 22

10 Axial fan 1.0 12100105000057 37

11 Single+phase+asynchronous+motor 1.0 11002012009060 142

12 Supporter assembly of fan motor 1.0 12222000004185 9

13 Left supporter 1.0 12222000006244 15

14 Top cover assembly 1.0 12222000006246 28

15 Partition board assembly 1.0 12222000004425 13

17 4-Ways valve assembly 1.0 15422000004815 176

17.1 Low Pressure Valve 1.0 15500204000058 33

17.2 4-way Valve 1.0 15500216000028 84

17.3 Installing plate for valves 1.0 12222000002571 5

18 High-Voltage valve Assembly 1.0 15422000004816 38

18.1 Liquid valve 1.0 15500208000028 19

19 Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor 1.0 11103020000034 648

20 Discharge temperature sensor assembly 1.0 11201007000005 10

21 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009272 624

21.1 Electric Installing Box Cover 1.0 12222000001455 6

21.2 Outdoor power board assembly 1.0 17122000018660 580

21.3 Installation board for E-parts 1.0 12122000006913 7

21.5 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 1.0 12222000001311 12

22 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000016 3

22 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000012 6

25 Rear Net 1.0 12222000003986 24

26 Clamp of front net 1.0 12122000006844 0

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS018GMFI17RD Indoor Unit Model: WS018GMFI17HLD
System Code： 22022010003534 Indoor Code: 22022011004060

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Panel assembly 1.0 12122000001083 48

2 Filter 2.0 12100204000397 14

3 Indicator board assembly of Split Unit 1.0 17222000002837 18

3.1 Display Panel Subassembly(Sticker) 1.0 17122000006953 12

4 E-Parts Cover Plate 1.0 12122000006755 3

5 Panel frame assembly 1.0 12122000002008 75

5.1 Screw Cap 1.0 12122000008242 0

6 Right Cover Plate of Chassis 1.0 12122000004592 1

8 Wind Guide 1.0 12122000006359 14

9 Evaporator assembly 1.0 15822000003598 394

10 Motor Bearing Cover 1.0 12122000005538 5

11 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 11002015000139 235 MTRI-WS018GMFI17HL

12 Bearing sleeve 1.0 12122000000350 1

13 Bearing pedestal 1.0 12622000000006 1

14 Cross-flow Window Rotor. 1.0 12100102000131 51 BW-WS018GMFI17HLD

16 Chassis Assembly 1.0 12122000004279 154

16.1 stepper motor 1.0 11002010000077 18

16.3 Louver 3.0 12122000008961 1

16.4 Left Cover Plate of Chassis 1.0 12122000004612 1

17 Pipe clamp board 1.0 12122000012941 2

18 Installation Plate Subassembly 1.0 12222000000026 19

19 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009271 159 PCBI-WS018GMFI17HLD

19.1 Upper Cover Board of Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004577 2

19.2 Left Side Plate of Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004639 6

19.3 Right Side Plate of E-Parts Box 1.0 12122000004632 9

19.4 Indoor main control board assembly 1.0 17122000018658 118

19.5 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000085 4

19.6 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000322 4

19.7 Wire holder 1.0 17400401000006 7

20 Electrical Control Box Cover 1.0 12122000005020 1

21 Remote Controller 1.0 17317000001294 24

22 Seal 1.0 12600701000039 0

23 Extend Water Pipe 1.0 12100509000061 1

40 Filter net of cold catalyst 1.0 12100204000685 1

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000016 3

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000012 6

53 Kit of Screw Accessories 1.0 12011600000015 1

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS018GMFI17RD Outoor Unit Model: YN018GMFI17RPD
System Code： 22022010003534 Outdoor Code: 22022016005081

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000039 4

2 Condenser assembly 1.0 15822000003520 515

3 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000069 4

4 Right clapboard assembly 1.0 12222000005745 31

5 Big handle 1.0 12222000005102 5

6 Water Collecting Cover 1.0 12122000007150 5

7 Chassis Assembly 1.0 12222000000711 74

8 Front panel 1.0 12222000004463 99

10 Axial fan 1.0 12100105000051 33

11 Single-phase Asynchronous Motor 1.0 11002012008761 179

12 Fan Motor Holder Subassembly 1.0 12222200001462 16

13 Left supporter 1.0 12222000006504 11

14 Top cover assembly 1.0 12222000002451 54

15 Separator Assembly 1.0 12222200001146 22

16 Reactor 1.0 17400306000053 65

17 Gas Valve Assembly 1.0 15422000004716 266

17.1 Low Pressure Valve 1.0 15500204000058 33

17.2 4-way Valve 1.0 15500216000026 93

17.3 Installing plate for valves 1.0 12222000002571 5

18 High-Voltage valve Assembly 1.0 15422000004813 43

18.1 Liquid valve 1.0 15500208000028 19

19 Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor 1.0 11103020000006 815

20 Discharge temperature sensor assembly 1.0 11201007000005 10

21 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009270 729

21.1 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 1.0 12122000006856 24

21.2 Outdoor power board assembly 1.0 17122000018654 642

21.3 Supporting Plate 1.0 12122000006922 7

21.5 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 1.0 12222000001325 19

22 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000012 6

22 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000016 3

25 Rear Net 1.0 12222000003622 21

26 Clamp of front net 6.0 12122000006844 0

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS024GMFI17RD Indoor Unit Model: WS024GMFI17HLD
System Code： 22022010003552 Indoor Code: 22022011004078

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Panel assembly 1.0 12122000001602 60

2 Filter 2.0 12100204000461 17

3 Indicator board assembly of Split Unit 1.0 17222000002837 18

3.1 Display Panel Subassembly(Sticker) 1.0 17122000006953 12

4 E-Parts Cover Plate 1.0 12122000006733 7

5 frame assembly 1.0 12122000001956 103

5.1 Screw Cap 2.0 12122000008242 0

6 Right Cover Plate of Chassis 1.0 12122000004608 3

8 Wind Guide 1.0 12122000006335 24

9 Evaporator assembly Gas valve assembly 1.0 15822000003638 425

10 Motor Bearing Cover 1.0 12122000005512 6

11 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 11002015000094 341

12 Bearing sleeve 1.0 12122000000350 1

13 Bearing pedestal 1.0 12622000000006 1

14 Cross-flow window rotor 1.0 12100102000018 60

16 Chassis assembly 1.0 12122000011879 250

16.1 stepper motor 1.0 11002010000049 18

16.3 Louver 3.0 12122000000135 0

16.4 Left Cover Plate of Chassis 1.0 12122000004614 3

17 Pipe clamp board 1.0 12122000012942 2

18 Installation Plate Subassembly 1.0 12222000000026 19

19 E-Parts Box assembly of Split Indoor Unit 1.0 17222000009373 176

19.4 Indoor main control board assembly 1.0 17122000018739 136

19.5 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000085 4

19.6 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000126 4

19.7 Wire holder 1.0 17400401000006 7

19.9 Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000007845 17

20 Electrical Control Box Cover 1.0 12122000005024 4

21 Remote Controller 1.0 17317000001294 24

22 Seal 1.0 12600701000039 0

23 Extend Water Pipe 1.0 12100509000061 1

28 Drain Hose 1.0 12100501000032 4

40 Filter net of cold catalyst 1.0 12100204000685 1

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000010 4

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000003 8

53 Kit of Screw Accessories 1.0 12011600000015 1

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS024GMFI17RD Outoor Unit Model: YN024GMFI17RPD
System Code： 22022010003552 Outdoor Code: 22022016005099

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Terminal board 1.0 12222000004782 4

2 Water Collecting Cover 1.0 12122000007150 5

3 4-way valve assembly 1.0 15422000004833 243

3.1 Low Pressure Valve 1.0 15500204000025 44

3.2 4-way Valve 1.0 15500216000026 93

4 Air Outlet Guard 1.0 12222000001865 31

5 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009372 785

5.1 Supporting Plate 1.0 12122000006922 7

5.2 Cover of electronic control box 1.0 12222000004827 20

5.3 Outdoor main control board assembly 1.0 17122000018736 681

5.4 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 1.0 12122000006856 24

6 Big handle 1.0 12222000005102 5

7 Supporter assembly of fan motor 1.0 12222000004923 31

8 Single-phase Asynchronous Motor 1.0 11002012005429 174

9 Left side plate assembly 1.0 12222000004831 26

11 Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor 1.0 11103020000179 1184

12 Top cover assembly 1.0 12222000004835 44

13 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000010 4

13 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000003 8

14 Partition board assembly 1.0 12222000004784 25

15 Condenser Assembly 1.0 15822000003636 473

16 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000039 4

17 Chassis assembly 1.0 12222000004823 87

17.1 Chassis 1.0 12222000004786 63

17.2 Footing 2.0 12222000004788 10

18 Wire holder 1.0 17400401000075 23

19 Liquid valve Assembly 1.0 15422000007812 50

19.1 Liquid valve 1.0 15500208000023 22

19.2 Installing plate for valves 1.0 12222000002571 5

20 Front panel 1.0 12222000006304 133

21 Right side plate 1.0 12222000004830 42

23 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000069 4

24 Axial fan 1.0 12100105000181 50

25 Reactor 1.0 17400306000058 93

26 Discharge temperature sensor assembly 1.0 11201007000005 10

27 Rear net 1.0 12222000004833 25

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS030GMFI17RD Indoor Unit Model: WS030GMFI17HLD
System Code： 22022010003572 Indoor Code: 22022011004098

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Panel assembly 1.0 12122000001101 90

2 Filter 2.0 12100204000456 7

3 Indicator board assembly of Split Unit 1.0 17222000002719 19

3.1 Display Panel Subassembly(Sticker) 1.0 17122000006952 12

4 E-Parts Cover Plate 1.0 12122000006694 3

5 Panel frame assembly 1.0 12122000001931 138

5.1 Screw Cap 4.0 12122000006272 0

7 Air outlet assembly 1.0 12122000011921 122

7.1 stepper motor 1.0 11002010000004 28

8 Drain Hose 1.0 12100501000021 4

10 Temperature Sensing Element Fixing clip 1.0 12100303000008 0

11 Evaporator assembly 1.0 15822000003718 516

12 Motor Bearing Cover 1.0 12122000005475 9

14 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 11002015000094 341

15 Bearing sleeve 1.0 12122000000350 1

16 Bearing pedestal 1.0 12622000000006 1

17 Cross-flow window rotor 1.0 12100102000084 67

18 Chassis Assembly 1.0 12122000003909 157

19 Pipe Pressing Board 1.0 12122000000460 2

20 Installation Plate 1.0 12222000000029 32

21 E-Parts Box assembly of Split Indoor Unit 1.0 17222000009475 264

21.1 Wire holder 1.0 17400401000006 7

21.2 Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004617 27

21.3 Indoor main control board assembly 1.0 17122000018860 175

21.5 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000088 3

21.6 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000322 4

21.7 Electrical Control Box Cover 1.0 12122000005040 6

23 Remote Controller 1.0 17317000001294 24

24 Seal 1.0 12600701000039 0

25 Extend Water Pipe 1.0 12100509000061 1

27 Wind Guide Top 1.0 12122000006106 15

28 Wind Guide Bottom 1.0 12122000008092 12

40 Filter net of cold catalyst 1.0 12100204000685 1

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000003 8

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000010 4

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS030GMFI17RD Outoor Unit Model: YN030GMFI17RPD
System Code： 22022010003572 Outdoor Code: 22022016005119

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Left side plate assembly of cabinet 1.0 12222000006665 48

1.1 Small Handle 1.0 12100701000033 1

2 Condenser assembly 1.0 15822000003716 946

3 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000006 5

4 Rear right clapboard assembly 1.0 12222000006664 82

5 Big Handle 1.0 12222000004019 8

6 Water Collecting Cover 1.0 12122200002695 7

7 Front right clapboard assembly 1.0 12222500000633 61

7.1 Little Handle 1.0 12100702000038 2

9 Chassis assembly 1.0 12222000004762 149

10 Front panel 1.0 12222000004983 123

11 Air Outlet Guard 1.0 12222200000907 152

12 Axial fan 1.0 12100105000084 58

13 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 11002015000247 297

14 Holder for fan motor assembly 1.0 12222000005162 65

16 Separator Assembly 1.0 12222200001158 36

18 Top cover assembly 1.0 12222500000541 79

19 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009474 1563

19.1 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 1.0 12122200002719 52

19.2 Outdoor main control board assembly 1.0 17122000018858 325

19.4 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 1.0 12122200002715 33

19.7 Variable-frequency Module Subassembly (Tie-in，RoHS) 1.0 17122000015997 1200

20 Terminal Block Subassembly of Electrical Control Box 1.0 17222000002906 40

20.1 Wire holder 1.0 17400401000037 11

20.2 Wiring terminal installing plate 1.0 12222200001476 4

21 1.0 15422000004892 228

21.1 Low Pressure Valve 1.0 15500204000025 44

21.2 4-way Valve 1.0 15500216000003 96

22 Liquid valve Assembly 1.0 15422000003309 331

22.1 Low Pressure Valve 1.0 15500204000021 29

22.2 Electronic expansion valve 1.0 15500213000265 128

22.3 Installation plate for valves 1.0 12222200002110 6

23 Clamp of front net 8.0 12122000006844 0

24 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000003 8

24 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000010 4

25 Rear net 1.0 12222000006604 29

26 DC+Inverter+Rotary+Compressor 1.0 11103020000319 1102

29 Discharge temperature sensor assembly 1.0 11201007000157 7

30 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000039 4

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS036GMFI17RD Indoor Unit Model: WS036GMFI17HLD
System Code： 22022010003573 Indoor Code: 22022011004099

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Panel assembly 1.0 12122000001101 90

2 Filter 2.0 12100204000456 7

3 Indicator board assembly of Split Unit 1.0 17222000002719 19

3.1 Display Panel Subassembly(Sticker) 1.0 17122000006952 12

4 E-Parts Cover Plate 1.0 12122000006694 3

5 Panel frame assembly 1.0 12122000001931 138

5.1 Screw Cap 4.0 12122000006272 0

7 Air outlet assembly 1.0 12122000011921 122

7.1 stepper motor 1.0 11002010000004 28

8 Drain Hose 1.0 12100501000021 4

10 Temperature Sensing Element Fixing clip 1.0 12100303000008 0

11 Evaporator assembly 1.0 15822000003718 516

12 Motor Bearing Cover 1.0 12122000005475 9

14 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 11002015000094 341

15 Bearing sleeve 1.0 12122000000350 1

16 Bearing pedestal 1.0 12622000000006 1

17 Cross-flow window rotor 1.0 12100102000084 67

18 Chassis Assembly 1.0 12122000003909 157

19 Pipe Pressing Board 1.0 12122000000460 2

20 Installation Plate 1.0 12222000000029 32

21 E-Parts Box assembly of Split Indoor Unit 1.0 17222000009480 259

21.1 Wire holder 1.0 17400401000006 7

21.2 Electrical Control Box 1.0 12122000004617 27

21.3 Indoor main control board assembly 1.0 17122000018871 170

21.5 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000088 3

21.6 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000322 4

21.7 Electrical Control Box Cover 1.0 12122000005040 6

23 Remote Controller 1.0 17317000001294 24

24 Seal 1.0 12600701000039 0

25 Extend Water Pipe 1.0 12100509000061 1

27 Wind Guide Top 1.0 12122000006106 15

28 Wind Guide Bottom 1.0 12122000008092 12

40 Filter net of cold catalyst 1.0 12100204000685 1

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000010 4

46 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000003 8

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.



System Model: WYS036GMFI17RD Outoor Unit Model: YN036GMFI17RPD
System Code： 22022010003573 Outdoor Code: 22022016005120

Power Supply：

 No. Part  Name Quantity BOM Code BIN No.  Remark
1 Left side plate assembly of cabinet 1.0 12222000006665 48

1.1 Small Handle 1.0 12100701000033 1

2 Condenser assembly 1.0 15822000003722 1060

3 Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000006 5

4 Rear right clapboard assembly 1.0 12222000006664 82

5 Big Handle 1.0 12222000004019 8

6 Water Collecting Cover 1.0 12122200002695 7

7 Front right clapboard assembly 1.0 12222500000633 61

7.1 Little Handle 1.0 12100702000038 2

9 Chassis assembly 1.0 12222000004762 149

10 Front panel 1.0 12222000004983 123

11 Air Outlet Guard 1.0 12222200000907 152

12 Axial fan 1.0 12100105000084 58

13 Brushless DC Motor 1.0 11002015000247 297

14 Holder for fan motor assembly 1.0 12222000005162 65

15 Accumulator cylinder 1.0 15500508000002 117

16 Separator Assembly 1.0 12222200001158 36

18 Top cover assembly 1.0 12222500000541 79

19 Electronic control box assembly 1.0 17222000009488 1568

19.1 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 1.0 12122200002719 52

19.2 Outdoor main control board assembly 1.0 17122000018873 331

19.4 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 1.0 12122200002715 33

19.7 Variable-frequency Module Subassembly (Tie-in，RoHS) 1.0 17122000015997 1200

20 Terminal Block Subassembly of Electrical Control Box 1.0 17222000002906 40

20.1 Wire holder 1.0 17400401000037 11

20.2 Wiring terminal installing plate 1.0 12222200001476 4

21 1.0 15422000004953 190

21.1 Low Pressure Valve 1.0 15500204000025 44

21.2 4-way Valve 1.0 15500216000003 96

22 Liquid valve assembly 1.0 15422000004954 326

22.1 Low Pressure Valve 1.0 15500204000021 29

22.2 Electronic expansion valve 1.0 15500213000245 274

22.3 Installation plate for valves 1.0 12222200002110 6

23 Clamp of front net 8.0 12122000006844 0

24 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000010 4

24 Brass Nut 1.0 15500406000003 8

25 Rear net 1.0 12222000006604 29

26 DC+Inverter+Rotary+Compressor 1.0 11103020000319 1102

29 Discharge temperature sensor assembly 1.0 11201007000157 7

30 Room Temperature Sensor 1.0 11201007000039 4

31 Low Pressure Valve assembly 1.0 15122000009629 79

31.1 Pressure controller 1.0 17400516000024 24

32 Parts of compressor exhaust pipe 1.0 15122000011324 72

32.1 Pressure controller 1.0 17400516000007 27

PIONEER WYS-17 Series Heat Pump Inverter Parts Diagram

208~230 V, 1 Ph, 60Hz.




